TITLE
LIST OF STANDARD DRAWINGS
GENERAL ARRANGEMENT DRAWING
SECONDARY BOX ASSEMBLY
145CT 800-600-500-1A GA
DRAWING.NO.SR.NO.
01
02

CG Power and Industrial Solutions Limited
Aurangabad, India
Manufacturers Type designation IOSK:145/275/650
Highest System Voltage (Phase to phase) 145
Particulars Values
1 Type/ Installation
Single Phase, Oil impregnated, Hermetically sealed, Outdoor
Current Transformer.
LIVE Tank Type
Conforming to Standard IS: 16227-1&2 / IEC: 61869-1&2
Rated System Voltage (Phase to Earth) 132/√3
Rated Primary Current Refer Table on Page-2
Type of insulation used Class A (Oil Impregnated Paper)
Rated Frequency 50
Suitable for Altitude (Max) 1000
Ratio selection (taps) by Secondary Taps Only.
No. of Secondary Cores 3
Rated Short Time withstand Current & duration 40 kA for 1 Sec.
Rated Secondary Current Refer Table on Page-2
Details of Cores Refer Table on Page-2
Rated Continuous current rating 120% of Rated Current
One minute Power Frequency withstand Voltage
on Secondary  Winding
3
Total Creepage distance 3625 (25 mm/kV)
Primary Terminal material & details Aluminium, ф 40 x 100 mm long
Dynamic peak withstand current 100
One minute Power Frequency (Wet & Dry)
withstand Voltage on Primary Winding
275
1.2/50 micro sec. Lightning Impulse withstand
Voltage
650
Surface Finish of MS components exposed to
atmosphere
PU. Painted.
1
4
5
LT
LC
2
A
LF
F Secondary Terminal Box arrangement Single Door Box.
Volume of Oil 100  +/-10%
Total weight of equipment 400  +/-10%
Mounting details
Measurement of Partial Discharge @  UM < 10
4 Holes of Dia. 25 mm. @ 450x450 mm.
Material of Tank/Housing Mild Steel
Dielectric Dissipation Factor ( Tan-Delta ) < 0.005
Measurement of Partial Discharge @ 1.2 UM/ √3 < 5
7060690/2023/EEMRT-ENE51
17
7100622/2023/CEPROJ
29
user
New Stamp
user
5VA core
user
Chief Enginner/projects APTRANSCO/VS/Vijayawada
user
PO number
Page 2 of 2
REF. Revision: R0
I III IV V VI
500-600-800 300-500-600-800 200 100 500
1 1 1 1 1
P1 - P2 P1 - P2 P1 - P2 P1 - P2 P1 - P2
1S1 - 1S2 - 1S3 - IS4
3S1 - 3S2 - 3S3 - 3S4 -